
 

Team Member Giving 2024 Campaign Dates and Locations  
 

Wellstar Cobb Medical Center 
Tuesday, Feb. 6 
11:00 AM - 1:30 PM 
Outside Cafeteria 

Avalon Health Park 
Wednesday, Feb. 7 
11:30 AM - 1:30 PM 
Employee Breakroom 

Wellstar MCG Health 
Thursday Feb. 8 
Various locations 

CHOG/Medical Office Building 
Friday, Feb. 9 
Various locations 

1800 Parkway Place 
Monday, Feb. 12 
11:30 AM - 1:30 PM 
Room across from Security 

Wellstar Spalding Medical Center 
Tuesday, Feb. 13 
11:30 AM – 1:30 PM 
Across from the Cafeteria 

Wellstar Sylvan Grove Medical Center 
Tuesday, Feb. 13 
2:30 PM – 3:30 PM 
Location: Rounding to Units 

Wellstar Paulding Nursing Center 
Wednesday, Feb. 14 
11:00 AM - 1:30 PM 
Dogwood Room 

Wellstar Douglas Medical Center 
Thursday, Feb. 15 
11:00 AM – 1:30 PM  
Outside Cafeteria 

Vinings Health Park 
Monday, Feb. 19 
11:30 AM - 1:30 PM  
Nickajack Room 

 

Cherokee Health Park 
Tuesday, Feb. 20 
11:30 AM - 1:30 PM 
Level 1 Breakroom 

WCO 
Tuesday, Feb. 20 
11:30 AM - 1:30 PM 
WCO Bistro 

Wellstar Windy Hill Hospital 
Wednesday, Feb. 21 
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM 
Solarium 

Wellstar Paulding Medical Center  
Thursday, Feb. 22 
11:30 AM - 1:30 PM  
Atrium Lobby Overlook, 2nd Floor 

Laundry 
Monday, Feb. 26 
9:30 AM - 11:00 AM 
Breakroom 

Acworth Health Park 
Monday, Feb. 26 
11:45 AM - 1:45 PM 
2nd Floor Breakroom 

Wellstar North Fulton Medical Center 
Wednesday, Feb. 27 
11:00 AM – 1:30 PM 
Cafeteria 

Wellstar Kennestone Regional Medical Center 
Wednesday, Feb. 28 
11:00 AM - 1:30 PM 
Blue Tower, Main St. 24 

East Cobb Health Park 
Thursday, Feb. 29 
11:30 AM - 1:30 PM 
Roswell Room
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